
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.634

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021

FUNDS FOR CCTV


†634. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of railway station and other locations identified for installation of CCTV cameras under Nirbhaya Fund for the safety of women throughout the country alongwith the State-wise and UT-

wise details thereof; and

(b) the details of the funds allocated and sanctioned for the said project state-wise and UT-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS &

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b) 983 Railway Stations of Indian Railways have been identified for installation of CCTV cameras under Nirbhaya fund for the safety of women throughout the country. State-wise/UT-wise details are appended.


The project has been sanctioned at the total cost of ₹ 500 crore &

₹ 298 crore has been allocated, so far.

*****


APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.634 BY SHRI RAMESH CHANDER

KAUSHIK TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 01.12.2021

REGARDING FUNDS FOR CCTV


(a) and (b) State-wise/UT-wise Railway Stations identified for installation of CCTV cameras under Nirbhaya Fund is as follows:-

States No. of Stations

Andhra Pradesh 59

Assam 8

Bihar 53

Chattisgarh 13

Delhi 4

Gujarat 34

Haryana 16

Himachal Pradesh 1

Jammu & Kashmir 1

Jharkhand 14

Karnataka 32

Kerala 24

Madhya Pradesh 41

Maharashtra 128

Odisha 19

Puducherry 1

Punjab 10

Rajasthan 39

Tamilnadu 111

Telangana 19

Tripura 1

Uttar Pradesh 76

Uttrakhand 9

West Bengal 269

Total 983

****

